GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFCOAL
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO26.07.2010
ANSWERED ON

ALLOTTEE OF COAL BLOCK IN ORISSA
7 Shri  Pyarimohan Mohapatra

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT COAL be pleased to state :-

(@) the coal blocks allocated in Orissa along with the names of the allottees, the estimated deposits in
each and the extent of forest land involved in each block; and

(b) the reasons for allotment in each case? ANSWER

ANSWER



MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL AND MINISTER OF
STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS & PROGRAMME
IMPLEMENTATION

(SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a): The details of coal blocks allocated in Orissa along with the names of the allottees, the estimated
deposits in each and the extent of forest land involved in each block are given in Annexure.

(b): Allocations are made on the basis of applications invited and requests received from various

applicants. Annexure Annexure referred in reply to part (a) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No.07
for answer on 26.07.2010.
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Tal abira- | H ndal co I ndustries Ltd. 1 22.55 58. 180

U kal - C U kal Coal Ltd. 1 208. 77 165. 151
U kal B-2 Monnet |spat & Energy 1 106. 00 22.09

Ltd.,

U kal B-1 Jindal Steel & Power Ltd., 1 228. 40 24. 27

Jankhani Bhusan Ltd. 1 80. 00 212.00

Ut kal -D Oissa Mning Cor. Ltd., 1 153. 31 155. 85

Ut kal - E Nat i onal Al um ni um Co. 1 194. 00 176. 08

Ltd.,

Bi j hahan Bhusan Ltd., 1 130 608. 00

New Patrapara Bhusan Steel & Strips & 1 1042. 00 N. A

O hers

Dul anga Nati onal Thernmal Power 1 260. 00 473.58

Cooperation Ltd.

Mahanadi & Maharashtra State 2 1200. 00 38.114

Machhakat a El ectricity Board & ( Machhak
GQujarat State Electricity at a)

Board

Radhi kapur E  Tata Sponge Iron Ltd. & 1 115. 00 224. 30

O hers

Radhi kapur W Rungta & Qthers 1 210. 00 91.02

Meenakshi Power Fi nance Corpn. Ltd. 1 285. 00 N. A.



Meenakshi - B Power Fi nance Corpn. Ltd.
D p side of Power Finance Corpn. Ltd.
Meenakshi

Tal abira 11 Mahanadi Coal Fields &
Neyveli Lignite

Corporation & Others

U kal A Mahanadi Coal Fields &

O hers

Naugaon Oissa M ning Cooperation
Tel i sahi & Andhra Pradesh M ning
Cor poraion Ltd.

Nai ni Gujarat M nera

Devel opnent Corporation &

Pondi cherry Industria

Pronoti on Devel opnent

I nvest nent  Cor porati on

Lt d.

Mandaki ni - B Assam State M nera

Devel opnment Cor porati on

Ltd. , Meghalaya M nera

Devel opnent Cor poation Ltd

, Tam| Nadu Electricity

Board , Orissa M ning

Cor por ati on

Chendi pada & Utar Pradesh Rajya Vidut
Chendi pada —I1 Nigam Ltd. , Chhattisgarh
M neral Devel opnent

Corporation, WMharashtra

Power Generation

Cor poration Ltd.

Bai tarani West Qujarat Power Corporation
Ltd., Kerala State

El ectricity Board, Oissa

Hydro Power Cor poration

Lt d.

Manohar pur Oi ssa Power Ceneration
Corporation Ltd.

D p side of Ori ssa Power Ceneration
Monohar pur-11  Corporation Ltd.

Mandaki ni Monnet |spat, Jindal Photo
Ltd., Tata Power Ltd.

Ranpia & Sterlite Energy, GWR

Di psi de of Energy, Arcelor Mtta
Ranpi a Ener gy, Lanco group Ltd,

Nav bharat Power Reli ance
Energy Ltd.
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Nort h of Strategi c Energy Tech. 1 1500. 00 557. 00

Ar khapal Ltd.
Ranthandi Jindal Steel & Power Ltd 1 1500. 00 N. A
Prom

32 15477. 32
N.B. N.A. means “not available.”

1. Information on area of forest land is compiled from the quarterly report submitted by the company/mine
plan.

2. Geological Reserves data compiled from allocation letter/mine plan as the case may be.



